RECORD:

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Blk sti

Player GP-GS
Roby, Richard...... 30-30
Copeland, Chris.... 29-14
Hall, Marcus....... 29-21
Obazuaye, Jayson... 30-29
Osborn, Andy....... 26-14
Ashby, Julius...... 22-19
Eddy, Glean........ 30-9

Freeman, Martane... 26-0

King-Stockton,Marcu 25-1

1
1
1
1

Arrington, Lamont.. 25-7
McGee, Antoine..... 29-6
Senger, Scott...... 14-0
Boidock, Billy..... 2-0
Mattingly, Mac..... 1-0
Smith, Keith....... 1-0
TEAM. c oo e
Total ... .. .. ..... 30
Opponents.......... 30

SCORING
Points per game
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT
Field goal pct

3 POINT FG-ATT
3-point FG pct
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT
Free throw pct

REBOUNDS
Rebounds per game
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS
Assists per game

TURNOVERS
Turnovers per game
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game
WINNING STREAK
Home win streak
ATTENDANCE
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

7
7

-2.4
771-1774
.435
223-632
.353
7.4
382-607
.629
1087
36.2
-1.8
419
14.0
418
13.9
-0.5
1.0

190

6.3

158

5.3

0

0

63136
15-4209

1st

950 1
1045 1

All games
OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
(14-16) (9-6) (4-9) (1-1)
(4-12) (2-6) (2-6) (0-0)
(10-4) (7-0) (2-3) (1-1)
---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
FG-FGA  Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PFFO A TO
69-380 .445 67-179 .374 75-103 .728 36 107 143 4.8 70 4 58 80
16-259 .448 51-136 .375 57-70 814 48 113 161 5.6 82 3 43 54
18-287 .411 38-122 .311 50-72 694 13 62 75 2.6 46 1 126 67
03-252 .409 12-35 .343 49-110 .445 35 55 90 3.0 48 2 53 45
76-176 .432 45-110 .409 16-23 .696 34 87 121 4.7 67 3 34 30
66-132 .500 0-0 000 34-69 .493 57 76 133 6.0 64 4 16 34
46-119 .387 4-27 .148 62-83 .747 50 80 130 4.3 49 0 31 42
20-60 333 4-19 .211 18-30 600 18 21 39 1.5 34 1 14 16
20-37 541 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 34 23 57 2.3 23 0 11 6
22-34 647 0-0 .000 3-15 .200 13 23 36 1.4 43 1 5 22
10-29 345 2-4 .500 1-4 .250 5 26 31 1.1 38 0 27 18
3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.6 50 1 O
2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1.0 0 O
0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 o0 0 0.0 00 0 1
0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 00O 0 O
23 40 63 2.1 O 3
71-1774 .435 223-632 .353 382-607 .629 369 718 1087 36.2 570 19 419 418
77-1784 .436 193-602 .321 471-650 .725 379 761 1140 38.0 554 13 447 404
OPP DATE OPPONENT w/7L
2218 N11/15/04 COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON W
73.9 ~11/17/04 at Michigan L
- 11/28/04 NORTHWESTERN W
777-1784 12/04/04 at Oregon State L
.436 12/07/04 at California W
193-602 12/18/04 COLORADO STATE W
.321 12/21/04 UMKC W
6.4 12/23/04 RADFORD W
471-650 12/28/04 GARDNER-WEBB W
.725 12/30/04 at UTAH L
1140 01/04/05 at Richmond W
38.0 *01/08/05 at Oklahoma L
- *01/12/05 NEBRASKA L
447 *01/15/05 KANSAS L
14.9 *01/19/05 at Baylor L
404 *01/22/05 at lowa State W OoT
13.5 *01/26/05 MISSOURI W
- *01/30/05 OKLAHOMA STATE L
1.1 *02/02/05 at Texas Tech L
187 *02/05/05 at Kansas State W
6.2 *02/08/05 TEXAS W
89 *02/12/05 at Kansas L
3.0 02/14/05 SOUTH DAKOTA STATE W
- *02/19/05 TEXAS A&M L
- *02/22/05 at Missouri L
159935 *02/26/05 KANSAS STATE L
13-9492 *03/02/05 at Nebraska L
2-18268 *03/05/05 I10WA STATE L
#03/10/05 vs Texas W
2nd  OT Total #03/11/05 vs Oklahoma State L
——————— ———- * Big 12 Conference
185 12 - 2147 # Big 12 Tournament
163 10 - 2218 ~ Preseason NIT

158 190
89 187

SCORE

2147 71.
2218 73.

ATTEND



RECORD:

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men"s Basketball

Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2005)

Conference games

Blk sti

Roby, Richard

Copeland, Chris.... 15-5
Hall, Marcus....... 15-10
Osborn, Andy....... 15-9

Obazuaye, Jayson... 16-16

Eddy, Glean........ 16-6
Ashby, Julius...... 12-10
Freeman, Martane... 13-0

King-Stockton,Marcu 12-0
McGee, Antoine..... 16-5
Arrington, Lamont.. 12-3

Senger, Scott...... 7-0
Boidock, Billy..... 1-0
TEAM. ool
Total...... .. ..... 16
Opponents.......... 16

SCORING
Points per game........
Scoring margin

FIELD GOALS-ATT..........
Field goal pct.........

3 POINT FG-ATT......o....
3-point FG pct.........
3-pt FG made per game..

FREE THROWS-ATT..........
Free throw pct.........

REBOUNDS . ..o oceeiceene s
Rebounds per game......
Rebounding margin

ASSISTS. .o
Assists per game.......

TURNOVERS. . .o cvoiieaae
Turnovers per game.....
Turnover margin
Assist/turnover ratio..

Blocks per game........
WINNING STREAK. . .........
Home win streak........
ATTENDANCE. ... ooeeoa.
Home games-Avg/Game.. ..
Neutral site-Avg/Game..

SCORE BY PERIODS:

OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
- (4-12) (2-6) (2-6) (0-0)
- (4-12) (2-6) (2-6) (0-0)
-eo.  (0-0) (0-0) (0-0) (0-0)
|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Min--Avg FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot PFFO A TO
494 30.9 90-212 .425 45-115 .391 41-55 745 14 46 60 39 2 24 39
404 26.9 54-144 .375 25-82 .305 36-44 818 28 66 94 40 3 26 25
442 29.5 55-155 .355 17-70 .243 21-31 677 8 33 41 24 1 68 34
355 23.7 51-117 .436 30-71 .423 10-14 714 25 48 73 46 3 17 18
387 24.2 53-129 .411 4-13 .308 19-47 .404 21 27 48 281 25 25
333 20.8 32-75 427  4-18 .222 33-47 702 35 49 84 32 0 20 27
312 26.0 26-58 .448 0-0 .000 10-31 .323 30 34 64 36 3 11 20
107 8.2 10-32 2313 3-9 .333 9-15 600 13 9 22 16 1 8 6
120 10.0 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 6-9 .667 15 13 28 9 0 0 3
169 10.6 4-14 286 1-2 500 1-2 .500 2 9 11 21 0 12 7
76 6.3 5-8 .625 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 4 7 11 14 0 0 6
26 3.7 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1 0 0 O
0 0.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 10 0 O
13 19 32 0 3
3225 387-961 .403 129-380 .339 186-299 .622 209 363 572 35.8 307 14 211 213
3225 431-947 .455 110-329 .334 254-359 .708 209 429 638 39.9 284 8 262 193
cu OPP DATE OPPONENT w/7L
1089 1226 *01/08/05 at Oklahoma L
68.1 76.6 *01/12/05 NEBRASKA L
-8.6 - *01/15/05 KANSAS L
387-961 431-947 *01/19/05 at Baylor L
.403 .455 *01/22/05 at lowa State W oT
129-380 110-329 *01/26/05 MISSOURI W
.339 .334 *01/30/05 OKLAHOMA STATE L
8.1 6.9 *02/02/05 at Texas Tech L
186-299 254-359 *02/05/05 at Kansas State W
.622 .708 *02/08/05 TEXAS W
572 638 *02/12/05 at Kansas L
35.8 39.9 *02/19/05 TEXAS A&M L
-4.1 - *02/22/05 at Missouri L
211 262 *02/26/05 KANSAS STATE L
13.2 16.4 *03/02/05 at Nebraska L
213 193 *03/05/05 I0WA STATE L
13.3 12.1 * Big 12 Conference
-1.2 - # Big 12 Tournament
1.0 1.4 ~ Preseason NIT
82 99
5.1 6.2
81 55
5.1 3.4
0 -
0 -
43246 86597
8-5406 8-10825
- 0-0
1st 2nd OT Total
- 479 598 12 - 1089
- 576 640 10 - 1226

1089 68.
1226 76.

ATTEND



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Score WL

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State

at California

COLORADO STATE

UMKC
RADFORD

GARDNER-WEBB

at UTAH

at Richmond
at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA
KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI

OKLAHOMA STATE

at Texas Tech

at Kansas State

TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M

11/15/04

11/17/04
11/28/04

12/04/04

12/07/04

12/18/04

12/21/04
12/23/04

12/28/04

12/30/04

01/04/05

01/08/05

01/12/05

01/15/05

01/19/05

01/22/05
01/26/05

01/30/05

02/02/05

02/05/05

02/08/05

02/12/05

02/14/05
02/19/05

60-69 L
66-57 W

87-98 L

63-60 W

89-83 W

79-68 W
74-58 W

97-88 W

48-80 L

75-69 W

55-85 L

61-68 L

61-76 L

59-67 L

54-52 WO
64-62 W

86-104 L

90-97 L

70-60 W

88-79 W

60-89 L

82-49 W
77-92 L

19-Roby, Richard

Richard
Richard

18-Roby,
16-Roby,

29-Hall, Marcus
12-Obazuaye, Jay
Hall, Marcus

22-Hall, Marcus

23-Roby, Richard
18-Roby, Richard

22-Hall, Marcus

15-Copeland, Chr

25-Copeland, Chr
12-Roby, Richard
22-Copeland, Chr
22-Copeland, Chr
15-Roby, Richard

12-Eddy, Glean
15-Roby, Richard

19-0sborn, Andy

Copeland, Chr

29-Roby, Richard

22-Roby, Richard

22-Roby, Richard

14-Roby, Richard

15-0sborn, Andy
21-Roby, Richard

8-Roby, Richard

11-Ashby, Julius
13-Roby, Richard

6-Ashby, Julius

17-Ashby, Julius

13-Copeland, Chr

8-King-Stockton
6-Roby, Richard

9-0sborn, Andy

4-McGee, Antoin
Osbhorn, Andy

9-Roby, Richard

6-Copeland, Chr

14-Copeland, Chr

12-Eddy, Glean

9-Eddy, Glean
13-Ashby, Julius
11-Copeland, Chr

5-0sborn, Andy
Copeland, Chr
Eddy, Glean

5-0sborn, Andy
Freeman, Mart
Copeland, Chr
Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard

10-Copeland, Chr

10-0sborn, Andy

5-Eddy, Glean
Osborn, Andy

7-Roby, Richard

6-Ashby, Julius

3-Hall, Marcus
Obazuaye, Jay
Osborn, Andy

4-Eddy, Glean
3-0sborn, Andy

4-Hall, Marcus

5-Hall, Marcus

5-Hall, Marcus

6-Hall, Marcus
4-Obazuaye, Jay

3-Roby, Richard

Hall, Marcus
3-Roby, Richard

4-Obazuaye, Jay
4-McGee, Antoin
4-Hall, Marcus
5-Hall,

Marcus

6-Hall, Marcus
4-Hall,

6-Hall,

Marcus
Marcus

8-Hall, Marcus

6-Hall, Marcus

8-Hall, Marcus

4-Copeland, Chr
Hall, Marcus
4-Eddy, Glean

10-Hall, Marcus
4-Hall, Marcus

2-Roby, Richard
Hall, Marcus

4-Roby, Richard
3-Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard
3-Ashby, Julius
Arrington, La
2-Roby, Richard

2-Hall, Marcus
Arrington, La
2-Roby, Richard
2-Roby, Richard
McGee, Antoin
2-Hall, Marcus
Arrington, La
3-McGee, Antoin

2-McGee, Antoin

2-Freeman, Mart
Obazuaye, Jay
4-Roby, Richard

1-Copeland, Chr
McGee, Antoin
3-Roby, Richard
2-Eddy, Glean
1-Hall, Marcus
Roby, Richard
Ashby, Julius
3-Ashby, Julius

3-Roby, Richard

2-Roby, Richard

2-Hall, Marcus
Ashby, Julius
2-Eddy, Glean
Hall, Marcus
4-Hall, Marcus
3-Roby, Richard

2-Ashby, Julius
Eddy, Glean
Osborn, Andy
Roby, Richard
6-Ashby, Julius
2-Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard
2-Copeland, Chr

2-Obazuaye, Jay

2-Copeland, Chr

2-Roby, Richard
2-Copeland, Chr

Arrington, La
3-Copeland, Chr

2-Obazuaye, Jay
Arrington, La
King-Stockton
2-Copeland, Chr
Oshorn, Andy
2-Copeland, Chr

3-Arrington, La
Copeland, Chr
2-Copeland, Chr

1-Copeland, Chr
4-Ashby, Julius
3-Ashby, Julius

2-Copeland, Chr
Hall, Marcus

3-Copeland, Chr

2-Copeland, Chr
Oshorn, Andy
Ashby, Julius
3-Ashby, Julius
Roby, Richard
2-Hall, Marcus

2-King-Stockton
2-King-Stockton



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Highs (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Score

POINTS

REBOUNDS

ASSISTS

STEALS

BLOCKED SHOTS

16-Obazuaye, Jay 10-Eddy, Glean
30-Roby, Richard 5-Copeland, Chr

at Missouri
KANSAS STATE

at Nebraska

IOWA STATE

vs Texas
vs Oklahoma State

02/22/05
02/26/05

03/02/05

03/05/05

03/10/05
03/11/05

73-78

81-69
85-87

12-0sborn, Andy

14-0sborn, Andy

8-Roby, Richard

7-King-Stockton
Ashby, Julius

17-Roby, Richard 10-Roby, Richard
21-Roby, Richard 6-0Osborn, Andy

Ashby, Julius

3-McGee, Antoin
5-Hall, Marcus

4-Eddy, Glean
Hall, Marcus

5-Copeland, Chr

Roby, Richard
5-Hall, Marcus
5-Hall, Marcus

2-King-Stockton
2-Roby, Richard
McGee, Antoin
1-Hall, Marcus
Eddy, Glean
McGee, Antoin
1-Obazuaye, Jay
Roby, Richard
3-Roby, Richard
1-Ashby, Julius
Obazuaye, Jay
Roby, Richard

1-Roby, Richard
1-Roby, Richard

Ashby, Julius
3-Ashby, Julius

3-Ashby, Julius

2-Roby, Richard
None



Opponent

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD
GARDNER-WEBB
at UTAH

at Richmond

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA

KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M

at Missouri
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska
I0WA STATE

vs Texas

vs Oklahoma State

Opponent

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD
GARDNER-WEBB
at UTAH

at Richmond

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA

KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M

at Missouri
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska
IOWA STATE

vs Texas

vs Oklahoma State

Date

11/15/04
11/17/04
11/28/04
12/04/04
12/07/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12/23/04
12/28/04
12/30/04
01/04/05
01/08/05
01/12/05
01/15/05
01/19/05
01/22/05
01/26/05
01/30/05
02/02/05
02/05/05
02/08/05
02/12/05
02/14/05
02/19/05
02/22/05
02/26/05
03/02/05
03705705
03/10/05
03/11/05

Date

11/15/04
11/717/04
11/28/04
12/04/04
12/07/04
12/18/04
12/21/04
12/23/04
12/28/04
12/30/04
01/04/05
01/08/05
01/12/05
01/15/05
01/19/05
01/22/05
01/26/05
01/30/05
02/02/05
02/05/05
02/08/05
02/12/05
02/14/05
02/19/05
02/22/05
02/26/05
03/02/05
03/05/05
03/10/05
03/11/05

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Game-by-Game Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2005)
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All games
02 04 05 10 12
DNP 3-6-3 10- 5-3  DNP 0- 3-1
DNP 0-2-2 2-2-0 DN 3-0-0
DNP 0- 2-3 14- 4-2 DNP DNP
DNP DNP 15- 3- 3 DNP 0-1- 0
DNP DNP 12-5-3 0-0-0 0-0-0
DNP DNP 6-3-0 0-0-0 2-2-0
DNP 0-1-1 16-2-3 0-2-0 4-2-1
DNP 6-3-2 8- 4-4 0-0-0 1-0-0
DNP 15-9-1 8-3-0 DNP 2- 0- 2
DNP 9-4-1 5-3-1 0-0-0 6-1-1
DNP 0- 2- 2 16-3-4  DNP 0- 0- 0
DNP 5-3-1 9-5-0 DNP 7- 4- 2
DNP DNP 2-5-3 0-0-0 2-1-0
DNP 5-6-0 0-1-1 0-0-0 6-5-2
DNP 0-0-0 10-6-1 0-0-0 0-0-0
DNP 7-8-0 9-6-0 DNP 0-1-0
DNP 10-7-1 4-2-1 DNP DNP
DNP 19- 5-1 11-2-5  DNP 1- 0- 0
DNP 3-5-2 6-2-2 DNP 4- 5- 0
DNP 7-6-0 2-5-2 DNP 3-1-2
DNP 14-10- 0 11- 1- 3 DNP 0- 1- 1
DNP 8-5-1 6-3-0 0-1-0 6-3-1
4-0-0 15-6-1 6-1-0 4-2-1 2-1-0
DNP 16-3-1 4-1-0 DNP 3-1-0
0-0-0 9-2-2 16-2-2 2-3-0 DNP
DNP 13- 4-4 15-0-0 0-0-0 0-0-0
DNP 12-3-0 11-3-1  DNP 0- 0- 0
DNP 14- 6- 4 13- 4-4 0-0-0 DNP
DNP 13-7-0 2-1-2 0-0-0 8- 5-0
DNP 10- 6- 1 18- 3-3  DNP 2-2-1
32 33 34 42 43
KING-STOC ASHBY,JUL SMITH,KEI MCGEE,ANT MATTINGLY
0-0-0 13- 7-1 DNP 0-1-2 DNP
2-1-1 811-1 DNP 0-0-1 DNP
DNP 10- 7- 1 DNP 0-1-0 DNP
0- 0- 0 14- 6-2  DNP 0-0-1 DNP
4- 1-0 11-17-0 0-0-0 O0-1-0  DNP
5-2-1 11- 1-0  DNP 5- 1- 0  DNP
11-8-0 2-2-0 DNP 0- 5-3 DNP
2-5-1 DNP DNP 2-2-2 DNP
5- 1-2  DNP DNP 4-1-1  DNP
4-2-1 DNP DNP 0- 4-0 DNP
1- 1- 0 DNP DNP 0-3-2 DNP
2-3-0 DNP DNP 2-2-4 DNP
4- 6-0  DNP DNP 0-1-0 DNP
0-1-0 DNP DNP 3-1-0 DNP
0-0-0 6-3-1 DNP 0-1-0 DNP
DNP 2-13- 1 DNP 0- 1-2 DNP
DNP 7-6-0  DNP 1- 0- 0 DNP
0-1-0 3-1-4 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
0-1-0 8- 5-2 DNP 0-2-0 DNP
DNP 3-7-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
0-1-0 4-4-1 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
0-1-0 7-4-0 DNP 2-0-0 DNP
2-3-2 2-4-0 DNP 2-1-3 0-0-0
2-4-0 5-6-0 DNP 0- 0-2 DNP
1- 3-0  DNP DNP 2-2-3 DNP
0-0-0 6-3-2 DNP 0-1-1 DNP
DNP 4-5-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
9-7-0 7-7-0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
2-2-1 14-8 0 DNP 0-0-0 DNP
1- 3-2 19-6-0  DNP DNP DNP

10- 4-
10- 3-
9- 2-
3- 2-
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2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

Colorado - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS. . e a s 30 Roby, Richard vs Kansas State (02/26/05)
29 Roby, Richard at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
29 Hall, Marcus at Oregon State (12/04/04)
25 Copeland, Chris at Richmond (01/04/05)
24 Hall, Marcus at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
FIELD GOALS MADE............. 12 Hall, Marcus at Oregon State (12/04/04)
11 Roby, Richard at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
FIELD GOAL ATT. e e 20 Roby, Richard at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
19 Roby, Richard vs Kansas State (02/26/05)
19 Roby, Richard vs Texas (02/08/05)
FG PCT (min 5 made).......... .900 ( 9-10) Ashby, Julius vs Oklahoma State (03/11/05)
.750 (12-16) Hall, Marcus at Oregon State (12/04/04)
3 PT FG MADE. . ..o 7 Roby, Richard vs Kansas State (02/26/05)
7 Roby, Richard at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
3 PT FG ATTEMPTS. ... ... .. ... 12 Roby, Richard at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
11 Roby, Richard vs Kansas State (02/26/05)
3-PT FG PCT (min 2 made)..... 1.000 ( 5-5 ) Hall, Marcus vs Gardner-Webb (12/28/04)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Copeland, Chris at California (12/07/04)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Obazuaye, Jayson at Missouri (02/22/05)
1.000 ( 2-2 ) Hall, Marcus at California (12/07/04)
FREE THROWS MADE............. 8 Copeland, Chris vs Nebraska (01/12/05)
8 Hall, Marcus vs Colorado State (12/18/04)
FREE THROW ATT. ..o oaeao... 11 Roby, Richard vs Colorado State (12/18/04)
11 Obazuaye, Jayson vs Northwestern (11/28/04)

FT PCT (min 3 made).......... 1.000 ( 8-8 ) Hall, Marcus vs Colorado State (12/18/04)
1.000 ( 7-7 ) Roby, Richard vs Texas A&M (02/19/05)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Roby, Richard vs Texas (02/08/05)
1.000 ( 6-6 ) Copeland, Chris vs Missouri (01/26/05)
1.000 ( 5-5 ) Copeland, Chris vs Texas (02/08/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Osborn, Andy vs Texas (03/10/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Obazuaye, Jayson vs Texas A&M (02/19/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Eddy, Glean vs Texas A&M (02/19/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Eddy, Glean vs South Dakota State (02/14/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Roby, Richard at Kansas (02/12/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Hall, Marcus vs Nebraska (01/12/05)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Roby, Richard vs Gardner-Webb (12/28/04)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Eddy, Glean vs Colorado State (12/18/04)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Copeland, Chris at Oregon State (12/04/04)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Copeland, Chris vs Northwestern (11/28/04)
1.000 ( 4-4 ) Roby, Richard at Michigan (11/17/04)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) King-Stockton,Marcus vs lowa State (03/05/05)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Copeland, Chris vs Radford (12/23/04)
1.000 ( 3-3 ) Copeland, Chris vs Colorado State (12/18/04)
REBOUNDS. . . i e i i e oo 17 Ashby, Julius at California (12/07/04)
14 Copeland, Chris vs Nebraska (01/12/05)
ASSISTS. e 10 Hall, Marcus vs South Dakota State (02/14/05

8 Hall, Marcus at Kansas State (02/05/05)

8 Hall, Marcus vs Oklahoma State (01/30/05)
STEALS. . .o ie e 4 Hall, Marcus vs South Dakota State (02/14/05)
4 Roby, Richard vs Nebraska (01/12/05)
4 Roby, Richard at Michigan (11/17/04)
6 Ashby, Julius at Michigan (11/17/04)
4

Ashby, Julius at lowa State (01/22/05)

BLOCKED SHOTS. .....ccoooanan.n



oot ortorolololololo o

Roby, Richard vs Texas (03/10/05)

Hall, Marcus at UTAH (12/30/04)

Roby, Richard vs Oklahoma State (03/11/05)
Hall, Marcus vs lowa State (03/05/05)
Osborn, Andy at Nebraska (03/02/05)

Roby, Richard at Missouri (02/22/05)
Osborn, Andy at Missouri (02/22/05)

Ashby, Julius vs Texas A&M (02/19/05)
Copeland, Chris vs Texas (02/08/05)

Ashby, Julius at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
Freeman, Martane at Texas Tech (02/02/05)
Ashby, Julius vs Oklahoma State (01/30/05)
Roby, Richard at lowa State (01/22/05)
Copeland, Chris at lowa State (01/22/05)
Copeland, Chris at Baylor (01/19/05)
Osborn, Andy vs Kansas (01/15/05)
Obazuaye, Jayson vs Kansas (01/15/05)
Arrington, Lamont vs Radford (12/23/04)
Roby, Richard at Oregon State (12/04/04)
Obazuaye, Jayson at Oregon State (12/04/04)
Ashby, Julius at Oregon State (12/04/04)



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#01 Eddy, Glean

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 * 27 3-9 .333  0-2 .000 2-4 500 2 5 7 70 00 1 4 2 1 8 8.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 * 28 0-5 .000 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 3 3 6 65 2 0 4 1 1 2 2 5.0
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 47 20 0 1 1 O 2 4.0
at Oregon State 12/04/04 11 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 138 00 0 0 0 1 2 35
at California 12/07/04 16 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 2 2 34 10 2 0 0 1 2 3.2
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 16 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 4-4 1000 1 O 130 20 1 1 0 O 4 3.3
UMKC 12/21/04 22 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 1 4 533 20 1 4 0 O 6 3.7
RADFORD 12/23/04 7 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 130 00 0O 0 0 1 2 35
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 19 5-7 .714  0-0 .000 2-3 667 2 3 532 10 1 1 0 0 12 4.4
at UTAH 12/30/04 10 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 31 40 0 1 0 O 2 4.2
at Richmond 01/04/05 14 0-1 .000 0-0 000 3-6 500 1 5 6 34 1.0 0 1 0 O 3 4.1
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 17 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 34 2 0 0 3 0 O 2 3.9
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 16 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 O 3 334 40 1 2 0 O 2 3.8
KANSAS 01/15/05 * 32 1-4 .250 0-2 000 3-7 429 6 6 12 40 4 0 1 4 0 O 5 3.9
at Baylor 01/19/05 * 30 4-8 .500 0-1 .000 4-7 571 6 3 9 43 4 0 0 2 0 0 12 4.4
at lowa State 01/22/05 * 31 5-9 .556  1-2 500 1-1 1.000 5 6 11 48 1 0 0 2 0 2 12 4.9
MISSOURI 01/26/05 * 15 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 47 1 0 1 2 0 O 5 4.9
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 * 23 3-6 .500 1-3 333 0-0 .000 3 2 547 1 0 3 0 0 2 7 5.0
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 14 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 3-4 750 0 1 145 1 0 0 1 0 O 6 5.1
at Kansas State 02/05/05 23 0-1 .000 0-1 000 3-4 750 1 6 7 47 1 0 1 5 0 O 3 5.0
TEXAS 02/08/05 23 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 6-8 .750 0 2 2 45 00 0 1 0 O 6 5.0
at Kansas 02/12/05 17 2-4 .500 1-2 500 2-2 1.000 2 3 545 3 0 4 0 0 2 7 5.1
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 * 18 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 2 3 546 2 0 0 1 0 O 8 5.2
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 13 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 4-4 1000 1 O 144 1 0 1 1 0 O 8 5.3
at Missouri 02/22/05 33 4-12  .333 0-4 .000 5-6 .83 5 5 10 46 3 0 0O 3 0 0 13 5.6
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 * 19 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 1 3 4 46 2 0 4 0 0 O 9 5.8
at Nebraska 03/02/05 21 2-8 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 3 1 4 46 3 0 4 1 1 1 4 5.7
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 6 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 45 1 0 0 0 0 O 0 5.5
vs Texas 03/10/05 12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 O 344 00 1 0 0 1 2 54
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 1 43 00 0O 0O 0 O 2 53
TotalsS. oo oee i aeaa 9 547 46-119 .387 4-27 .148 62-83 .747 50 80 130 4.3 49 0 31 42 5 14 158 5.3
Games played: 30 Rebounds/game: 4.3
Points/game: 5.3 Assists/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 38.7 Turnovers/game: 1.4
3FG Pct: 14.8 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
FT Pct: 74.7 Steals/game: 0.5

Blocks/game: 0.2



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#02 Boidock, Billy

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
at Missouri

Totals....ocoaeoao...

Games played: 2
Points/game: 2.0
FG Pct: 100.0

02/14/05 5 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
02/22/05 0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0

.......... 0 5 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0

Steals/game: 1.0

TO Blk stl
0 0 2
0 0
0 0 2



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#04 Osborn, Andy

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 * 24 1-5 .200 1-3 333 0-0 .000 1 5 6 60 2 0 3 1 2 1 3 3.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 * 6 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 40 00 2 2 0 O 0 1.5
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 12 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 33 30 3 0 1 o0 0 1.0
UMKC 12/21/04 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 O 1 128 10 1 2 0 1 0 0.8
RADFORD 12/23/04 14 2-6 .333  1-3 333 1-2 500 0 3 328 1.0 2 0 0 O 6 1.8
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 18 6-9 .667 3-6 500 0-0 .000 3 6 9 38 3 0 1 1 0 1 15 4.0
at UTAH 12/30/04 16 4-6 .667 1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 3 4 39 20 1 0 1 1 9 4.7
at Richmond 01/04/05 10 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 236 00 2 1 2 0 0 4.1
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 19 2-6 .333  1-2 500 0-0 .000 1 2 336 40 1 2 1 0 5 4.2
KANSAS 01/15/05 21 2-7 .286 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 3 3 6 38 51 0 2 1 0 5 4.3
at Baylor 01/19/05 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 35 1.0 0 O 0 O 0 3.9
at lowa State 01/22/05 23 2-7 .286  2-3 .667 1-2 500 O 8 8 38 1. 0 0 2 0 O 7 4.2
MISSOURI 01/26/05 30 4-9 444 1-2 500 1-1 1.000 1 6 7 41 3 0 1 1 2 0 10 4.6
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 24 7-12 .583 5-6 .833 0-0 .000 3 2 541 3 0 1 3 1 0 19 5.6
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 * 24 1-5 .200 1-5 200 0-0 .000 1 4 542 3 0 2 2 0 O 3 55
at Kansas State 02/05/05 * 27 3-7 .429  1-5 200 0-0 .000 3 3 6 43 3 0 0 0 2 O 7 5.6
TEXAS 02/08/05 * 25 5-11 .455 1-3 333 3-4 750 6 4 10 46 4 0 O O 1 1 14 6.1
at Kansas 02/12/05 * 12 3-5 .600 2-4 500 0-1 .000 4 1 547 4 0 1 0 0 1 8 6.2
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 * 17 5-11 .455  5-9 556 0-0 .000 0 6 6 47 4 0 1 3 0 0 15 6.6
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 * 28 5-9 .556 4-8 500 2-2 1.000 1 2 347 40 1 1 1 0 16 7.1
at Missouri 02/22/05 * 32 3-9 .333  2-8 250 1-2 500 0 2 245 51 2 1 0 1 9 7.2
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 * 31 5-8 .625 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 O 4 4 45 1 0 4 0 0 0 13 7.5
at Nebraska 03/02/05 * 18 4-7 571  2-5 400 2-2 1.000 0 3 344 51 0 2 0 0 12 7.7
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 * 34 5-14 .357 4-10 400 0-0 .000 2 4 6 45 00 4 2 0 0 14 7.9
vs Texas 03/10/05 * 24 4-8 .500 1-4 250 4-4 1.000 1 6 7 46 2 0 0 1 0 0 13 8.1
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 * 28 3-8 .375  3-7 429 1-2 500 2 4 6 47 3 0 1 1 0 0 10 8.2
Totals. . .o 14 530 76-176 .432 45-110 .409 16-23 .696 34 87 121 4.7 67 3 34 30 15 7 213 8.2
Games played: 26 Rebounds/game: 4.7
Points/game: 8.2 Assists/game: 1.3
FG Pct: 43.2 Turnovers/game: 1.2
3FG Pct: 40.9 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.1
FT Pct: 69.6 Steals/game: 0.3

Blocks/game: 0.6



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#05 Obazuaye, Jayson

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 * 26 3-6 .500 1-2 500 3-8 375 0 5 550 30 3 1 1 0 1010.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 * 13 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 35 10 0 0 0 O 2 6.0
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 * 33 4-10 .400 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 2 2 4 3.7 00 2 1 O O 14 8.7
at Oregon State 12/04/04 * 27 5-10 .500 3-4 750 2-4 500 1 2 335 51 3 5 0 0 1510.3
at California 12/07/04 * 28 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 2-6 .333 3 2 538 30 3 3 2 0 1210.6
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 * 28 3-9 .333 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 337 00 0 2 0 O 6 9.8
UMKC 12/21/04 * 25 5-10 .500 1-3 .333 5-7 714 1 1 2 34 2 0 3 1 0 0 16 10.7
RADFORD 12/23/04 * 29 4-12 .333 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 2 2 4 35 00 4 2 0 1 8 10.4
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 * 28 3-8 .375  0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 2 334 00 0 1 0 1 8 10.1
at UTAH 12/30/04 * 23 2-7 .286 1-3 333 0-2 000 1 2 334 00 1 1 2 0 5 9.6
at Richmond 01/04/05 * 35 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 4-10 .400 1 2 334 00 4 1 0 1 16 10.2
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 * 24 4-10 .400 0-2 .000 1-2 500 2 3 535 00 0 0 0 2 9 10.1
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 * 28 1-8 .125  0-2 .000 0-2 .000 2 3 536 20 3 2 0 O 2 95
KANSAS 01/15/05 * 15 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 134 51 1 0 0 O 0 8.8
at Baylor 01/19/05 * 30 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 36 1. 0 1 3 0O O 10 8.9
at lowa State 01/22/05 * 39 4-14 286 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 2 6 38 2 0 0 3 0 O 9 8.9
MISSOURI 01/26/05 * 15 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 O 2 2 36 20 1 2 0 O 4 8.6
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 * 22 4-9 444 1-2 500 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 36 00 5 1 0 0 11 8.7
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 * 24 2-7 .286 0-1 000 2-6 .333 1 1 2 35 20 2 2 0 2 6 8.6
at Kansas State 02/05/05 * 19 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 536 00 2 4 0 O 2 8.3
TEXAS 02/08/05 * 17 5-8 .625 0-0 000 1-3 .333 1 O 134 10 3 0 0 1 11 8.4
at Kansas 02/12/05 * 21 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 2 1 334 10 0 1 1 o0 6 8.3
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 15 2-7 .286 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 1 133 10 0 0 0 O 6 8.2
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 * 21 0-7 .000 0-0 .000 4-4 1000 0 1 132 10 0 0 0 O 4 8.0
at Missouri 02/22/05 * 26 5-10 .500 2-2 1.000 4-10 .400 1 1 2 32 40 2 2 0 0 16 8.3
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 * 35 7-10 .700 0-1 .000 1-3 .333 0 O 0 30 120 O 1 0 1 15 8.6
at Nebraska 03/02/05 * 26 5-11  .455 1-2 500 0-1 .000 2 1 330 30 1 1 0 O 11 8.7
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 * 25 6-9 .667 0-1 .000 1-3 .33 1 3 4 31 3 0 4 3 0 1 13 8.8
vs Texas 03/10/05 * 15 1-5 .200 0-1 .000 0-2 000 0 1 130 30 2 1 0 O 2 8.6
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 * 29 7-12 .583 0-0 .000 4-7 571 1 2 330 20 3 1 O 1 18 8.9
Totals. . .o 29 741 103-252 .409 12-35 .343 49-110 .445 35 55 90 3.0 48 2 53 45 6 11 267 8.9
Games played: 30 Rebounds/game: 3.0
Points/game: 8.9 Assists/game: 1.8
FG Pct: 40.9 Turnovers/game: 1.5
3FG Pct: 34.3 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
FT Pct: 44.5 Steals/game: 0.4

Blocks/game: 0.2



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#10 Senger, Scott

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts

at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD

at UTAH
NEBRASKA
KANSAS

at Baylor

at Kansas
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
at Missouri
KANSAS STATE
IOWA STATE

vs Texas

Totals....ocoeeoao...

Games played: 14
Points/game: 0.4
FG Pct: 50.0

12/07/04 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0 O
12/18/04 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.0 1 0
12/21/04 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.7 0O
12/23/04 2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.5 0O
12/30/04 2 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0-0 .000 O O 0 0.4 20
01/12/05 5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.3 00
01/15/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.3 0 O
01/19/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.3 10
02/12/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 03 00
02/14/05 11 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.5 0O
02/22/05 14 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.7 0O
02/26/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.7 0O
03/05/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.6 0 O
03/10/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.6 1 0

.......... 0 47 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.6 5 0

Rebounds/game: 0.6
Assists/game: 0.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 99.9
Steals/game: 0.2

O O OO Fr OO0 O O O o o o o

TO Blk stl
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 1
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 1
0 0 1
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 O
0 0 3
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Opponent

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD
GARDNER-WEBB
at UTAH

at Richmond

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA

KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska

vs Texas

vs Oklahoma State

Totals....ocooeoao...

Games played: 26
Points/game: 2.4
FG Pct: 33.3
3FG Pct: 21.1
FT Pct: 60.0

.......... 0 220 20-60 .333 4-19 .211 18-30 .600

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#12 Freeman, Martane

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

11/15/04 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 3.0 10
11/17/04 9 1-3 .333  1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.5 1 0
12/04/04 16 0-3 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 113 20
12/07/04 7 0-0 000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0 1 0
12/18/04 3 0-2 000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 1.2 3 0
12/21/04 8 1-3 .333  0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 1.3 10
12/23/04 7 0-1 000 0-1 .000 1-2 500 0 O 0 1.1 10
12/28/04 7 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 000 0 O 0 1.0 0 O
12/30/04 17 2-6 .333  0-2 .000 2-4 500 1 O 110 10
01/04/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 0.9 0O
01/08/05 13 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 2-4 .500 2 2 4 1.2 20
01/12/05 10 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 112 10
01/15/05 18 2-10 .200 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 1 515 2 0
01/19/05 6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.4 0O
01/22/05 1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 1 13 00
01/30/05 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 O 0 1.3 00
02/02/05 18 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 3 5 15 51
02/05/05 8 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 1-1 1.000 1 O 114 10
02/08/05 5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 114 10
02/12/05 15 1-2 .500 1-1 1.000 3-6 .500 2 1 3 15 10
02/14/05 5 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 115 10
02/19/05 6 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 1 O 115 20
02/26/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.4 0O
03/02/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 O 0 1.3 10
03/10/05 14 3-5 .600 0-1 .000 2-5 .400 3 2 515 4 0
03/11/05 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 15 20
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Rebounds/game: 1.5
Assists/game: 0.5
Turnovers/game: 0.6
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9
Steals/game: 0.5
Blocks/game: 0.2
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Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#15 Copeland, Chris

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD
GARDNER-WEBB
at UTAH

at Richmond

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA

KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska
IOWA STATE

vs Texas

vs Oklahoma State

Totals....ocoeeoao...

Games played: 29
Points/game: 11.7
FG Pct: 44.8
3FG Pct: 37.5
FT Pct: 81.4

.......... 14 730 116-259 .448 51-136 .375 57-70 .814 48 113 161 5.

11/15/04 8 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0 4 4 40 2 0
11/17/04 19 3-6 .500 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 0 4 4 40 4 0
11/28/04 * 25 5-9 .556 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 5 5 10 6.0 3 O
12/04/04 * 30 5-7 714 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 2 3 558 30
12/07/04 * 16 4-4 1.000 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 O 3 3 5.2 40
12/18/04 * 30 4-10 .400 1-5 .200 3-3 1.000 4 9 13 6.5 4 0
12/21/04 * 25 2-7 .286  1-3 .333  1-1 1.000 2 5 7 6.6 3 0
12/23/04 * 24 6-9 .667 1-2 .500 3-3 1.000 3 1 4 6.3 00
12/28/04 * 28 7-12  .583 2-3 .667 1-2 .500 1 1 2 58 3 0
12/30/04 * 33 6-12 .500 2-6 333 1-2 500 1 2 3 55 20
01/04/05 * 34 10-15 .667 4-8 .500 1-2 .500 0 4 4 5.4 40
01/08/05 * 27 3-11 .273 0-6 .000 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 54 0 O
01/12/05 * 35 6-12 .500 2-5 400 8-9 .889 3 11 14 6.1 4 0
01/15/05 * 36 6-18 .333 4-8 .500 6-8 .70 5 6 11 6.4 3 O
01/19/05 * 32 3-11  .273 2-8 .250 0-0 .000 O 4 4 6.3 5 1
01/22/05 21 4-9 444 1-4 .250 1-1 1.000 2 2 4 6.1 5 1
01/26/05 32 3-8 .375 0-3 .000 6-6 1.000 5 6 11 6.4 1 O
01/30/05 * 35 7-11  .636 4-6 .667 1-1 1.000 0 5 5 6.3 3 0
02/02/05 25 3-8 .375  2-6 .333 2-2 1.000 2 3 563 20
02/05/05 30 5-10 .500 3-7 429 0-2 .000 1 9 10 6.5 2 O
02/08/05 22 3-9 .333  3-7 429 5-5 1.000 1 4 5 6.4 51
02/12/05 16 0-7 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 6.2 20
02/14/05 18 4-8 .500 2-5 .400 2-3 .667 1 3 4 6.1 20
02/19/05 20 2-7 .286  1-5 .200 1-2 .500 1 3 4 6.0 2 0
02/26/05 17 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 2 3 5 6.0 2 0
03/02/05 28 4-9 444 1-4 .250 1-2 500 2 2 4 59 10
03/05/05 28 3-8 375 2-7 .286 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 58 3 0
03/10/05 18 3-8 .375  2-6 333 1-2 500 0 2 2 5.7 40
03/11/05 18 1-3 .333  1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1 1 2 56 4 0
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N
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Rebounds/game: 5.6
Assists/game: 1.5
Turnovers/game: 1.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.8
Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 1.2
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2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#21 Hall, Marcus

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 21 3-8 .375  1-4 250 0-0 .000 1 O 110 00 3 2 0 2 7 7.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 24 7-12 .583 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 0 3 320 30 3 3 0 1 16115
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 * 33 1-5 .200 1-3 333 2-4 500 0 2 2 20 10 2 0 0 1 5 9.3
at Oregon State 12/04/04 * 35 12-16 .750 2-4 500 3-4 750 1 2 323 30 4 4 0 2 29143
at California 12/07/04 * 36 5-11 .455 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 O 4 4 26 00 5 3 1 0 12 13.8
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 * 34 6-15 .400 2-7 .286 8-8 1.000 1 2 3 27 10 5 0 1 2 22152
UMKC 12/21/04 * 26 3-8 .375  1-4 250 2-4 500 0 2 2 26 2 0 6 3 0 1 9 14.3
RADFORD 12/23/04 * 27 5-8 .625 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 O 2 225 10 3 1 0 1 13141
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 * 35 7-10 .700 5-5 1.000 3-5 .600 O 3 326 00 3 1 0 2 22150
at UTAH 12/30/04 * 27 1-6 .167 0-3 000 1-2 500 2 O 2 25 20 2 6 0 0 3 13.8
at Richmond 01/04/05 18 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 124 20 2 3 0 1 412.9
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 14 2-6 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 022 00 1 1 0 O 412.2
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 * 37 2-9 .222 1-7 143 4-4 1.000 1 5 6 25 1 0 4 2 1 O 9 11.9
KANSAS 01/15/05 * 28 2-7 .286 1-4 250 1-2 500 0 2 2 24 1 0 5 5 0 0 6 11.5
at Baylor 01/19/05 * 34 4-10 400 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 O 3 325 20 6 1 0 1 8 11.3
at lowa State 01/22/05 29 2-7 .286 1-4 250 0-0 .000 2 2 4 26 1 0 4 2 0 O 5 10.9
MISSOURI 01/26/05 30 3-9 .333  1-3 333 1-2 500 0 3 326 00 6 3 0 1 8 10.7
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 30 5-10 .500 2-6 333 0-1 .000 0 1 125 10 8 1 2 1 1210.8
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 * 18 9-13 .692 1-4 250 5-6 .83 0 1 1 24 40 6 3 0 1 2411.5
at Kansas State 02/05/05 * 36 6-13 .462 3-8 375 2-3 667 0 4 4 25 1 0 8 4 1 1 17 11.8
TEXAS 02/08/05 * 38 6-16 .375 3-8 375 2-4 500 1 3 4 26 00 4 0 0 2 17 12.0
at Kansas 02/12/05 * 33 4-14 286 1-5 200 1-1 1.000 O 3 3 26 30 2 5 2 2 10119
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 * 31 4-8 .500 1-3 .333 2-3 .667 0 O 0 25 1 0 100 1 0 4 11 11.9
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 * 36 5-14 357  1-6 .167 1-3 333 2 2 4 25 4 0 4 2 0 0 12 11.9
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 20 1-7 .143  0-3 .000 2-2 1.000 2 1 326 00 5 2 0 1 4 11.6
at Nebraska 03/02/05 * 28 1-10 .100 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 25 10 4 0 0 1 211.2
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 * 31 3-10 .300 2-6 333 2-2 1.000 0 1 125 51 1 3 0 0 1011.1
vs Texas 03/10/05 * 35 4-12 333 3-6 500 3-4 750 0 3 3 25 30 5 2 1 1 14113
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 * 34 3-10 .300 0-4 000 3-5 600 O 5 526 30 5 4 0 O 9 11.2
Totals. ..o 21 858 118-287 .411 38-122 .311 50-72 .694 13 62 75 2.6 46 1126 67 9 29 324 11.2
Games played: 29 Rebounds/game: 2.6
Points/game: 11.2 Assists/game: 4.3
FG Pct: 41.1 Turnovers/game: 2.3
3FG Pct: 31.1 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.9
FT Pct: 69.4 Steals/game: 1.0

Blocks/game: 0.3



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#23 Roby, Richard

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 * 32 7-11 .636 2-4 500 3-5 600 1 7 8.0 3 0 2 3 2 2 1919.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 * 35 6-12 .500 2-4 500 4-4 1.000 0 5 565 10 1 2 1 4 18 18.5
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 * 38 8-17  .471 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 10 13 87 O O O 5 2 3 16 17.7
at Oregon State 12/04/04 * 27 4-7 571 1-1 1.000 1-2 500 2 2 4 75 51 3 5 1 1 1015.8
at California 12/07/04 * 28 4-11  .364 0-3 .000 3-4 750 1 2 3 6.6 2 0 3 5 0 2 111438
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 * 29 5-13 .385 1-6 2167 6-11 545 1 2 3 6.0 1.0 3 1 0 1 17 15.2
UMKC 12/21/04 * 30 8-15 .533 5-9 556 2-3 667 3 3 6 60 1 0 3 4 2 2 2316.3
RADFORD 12/23/04 * 32 8-14 .571 1-5 200 1-3 .333 2 4 6 60 2 0 3 3 0 2 18 16.5
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 * 27 3-10 .300 0-1 .000 4-4 1.000 2 2 4 58 1.0 3 1 0 1 10 15.8
at UTAH 12/30/04 * 23 1-11 .091 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 54 40 3 1 0 1 2 14.4
at Richmond 01/04/05 * 31 6-11 .545  1-2 500 5-6 833 2 7 9 57 2 0 1 2 1 1 18 14.7
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 * 28 5-11  .455 2-4 500 0-1 .000 2 1 355 00 1 2 0 1 12145
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 * 29 6-14 .429 3-8 375 5-7 714 0 1 152 30 1 2 0 4 2014.9
KANSAS 01/15/05 * 29 6-16 375 1-7 2143 1-1 1.000 3 1 4 51 1 0 1 3 1 0 1414.9
at Baylor 01/19/05 * 32 6-15 .400 1-10 .100 2-2 1.000 O 3 349 1 0 3 4 0 3 15149
at lowa State 01/22/05 * 28 3-8 .375  3-7 429 0-0 .000 1 3 4 49 51 0 3 0 1 9 145
MISSOURI 01/26/05 * 33 4-9 .444  3-6 500 4-6 667 O 3 348 2 0 2 2 0 1 15145
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 * 29 5-11 .455  4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0 2 2 46 3 0 3 3 1 0 14145
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 * 38 11-20 .550 7-12 .583 0-1 .000 2 3 546 4 0 1 1 0 3 29153
at Kansas State 02/05/05 * 23 7-11  .636 4-7 571 4-5 800 0 1 1 45 40 0 1 0 2 2215.6
TEXAS 02/08/05 * 33 7-19 .368 2-9 .222 6-6 1.000 0 9 9 47 1 0 2 3 3 0 22159
at Kansas 02/12/05 * 30 4-10 .400 2-6 333 4-4 1000 1 O 145 1 0 0 4 0 0 1415.8
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 * 24 5-7 714 2-4 500 2-2 1.000 1 6 7 46 0 0 3 1 1 2 14 15.7
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 * 34 6-13  .462 2-6 333 7-7 1.000 1 O 145 2 0 0 3 1 3 2116.0
at Missouri 02/22/05 * 26 3-12 250 1-4 250 2-2 1.000 1 4 545 51 1 1 1 1 9 15.7
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 * 32 10-19 .526 7-11 .636 3-4 .750 1 3 4 45 4 0 2 1 1 2 3016.2
at Nebraska 03/02/05 * 36 4-13 .308 1-6 .167 1-6 167 1 7 8 46 2 0 2 2 1 0 1016.0
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 * 34 3-11  .273 2-6 333 2-3 667 1 5 6 46 1 0 5 4 2 1 10 15.8
vs Texas 03/10/05 * 36 7-15  .467 3-8 .37%5 0-0 .000 3 7 10 48 4 0 4 6 2 3 17 15.8
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 * 37 7-14  .500 4-9 444 3-4 750 0 3 348 51 2 2 0 1 2116.0
Totals. . .o 30 923 169-380 .445 67-179 .374 75-103 .728 36 107 143 4.8 70 4 58 80 23 48 480 16.0
Games played: 30 Rebounds/game: 4.8
Points/game: 16.0 Assists/game: 1.9
FG Pct: 44.5 Turnovers/game: 2.7
3FG Pct: 37.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.7
FT Pct: 72.8 Steals/game: 1.6

Blocks/game: 0.8



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#30 Arrington, Lamont

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 25 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 5 6 60 1 0 0 O 1 1 6 6.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 * 15 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 40 30 0 3 1 1 0 3.0
NORTHWESTERN 11/28/04 11 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 27 20 0 0 1 O 4 3.3
at Oregon State 12/04/04 13 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 2 25 40 0 1 1 3 2 3.0
at California 12/07/04 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 20 30 0 1 0 O 0 2.4
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 21 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-2 500 1 2 3 22 40 1 3 0 2 5 2.8
UMKC 12/21/04 13 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 2 221 10 0 1 0 O 2 2.7
RADFORD 12/23/04 18 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-2 000 2 1 3 23 51 1 2 2 1 6 3.1
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 * 12 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 667 0 O 020 10 2 1 1 2 2 3.0
at UTAH 12/30/04 * 15 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 20 00 O 1 2 0O 2 29
at Richmond 01/04/05 * 28 4-5 .800 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 3 2 523 30 1 2 0 0 8 3.4
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 * 19 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 2 323 30 0 2 1 o0 4 3.4
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 * 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 022 10 0 1 3 O 0 3.2
KANSAS 01/15/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 020 10 0O O O O 0 2.9
at Baylor 01/19/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 019 00 O O O O 0 2.7
MISSOURI 01/26/05 1 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 1.8 00 O O O O 2 2.7
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 1.6 00 O O O O 0 2.5
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 1.6 00 O 2 0 O 0 2.4
TEXAS 02/08/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 015 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 2.3
at Kansas 02/12/05 8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 1 1 215 30 0 0 0 O 0 2.2
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 014 2 0 0 1 0 O 0 2.0
at Missouri 02/22/05 * 19 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 15 2 0 0 1 0 O 2 2.0
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 015 1 0 0 0O 0 O 0 2.0
at Nebraska 03/02/05 12 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 215 10 0 0 0 O 2 2.0
vs Texas 03/10/05 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 014 00 O O O O 0 1.9
Totals. ..ot 7 264 22-34 647 0-0 .000 3-15 .200 13 23 36 1.4 43 1 5 22 13 10 47 1.9
Games played: 25 Rebounds/game: 1.4
Points/game: 1.9 Assists/game: 0.2
FG Pct: 64.7 Turnovers/game: 0.9
FT Pct: 20.0 Assist/turnover ratio: 0.2

Steals/game: 0.4
Blocks/game: 0.5



2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#32 King-Stockton,Marcus

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---] | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON 11/15/04 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 00 00O O O O O 0 0.0
at Michigan 11/17/04 5 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 O 105 00 1 0 1 O 2 1.0
at Oregon State 12/04/04 1 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 03 00 O O O O 0 0.7
at California 12/07/04 12 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 O 105 10 0 0 0 O 4 1.5
COLORADO STATE 12/18/04 12 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1-1 1.000 2 O 2 08 10 1 0 1 o0 5 2.2
UMKC 12/21/04 18 4-4 1.000 0-0 .000 3-5 600 5 3 8 20 2 0 O O O O 11 3.7
RADFORD 12/23/04 * 21 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 524 2 0 1 2 0 O 2 3.4
GARDNER-WEBB 12/28/04 14 1-2 .500 0-0 000 3-4 750 0 1 123 10 2 0 0 O 5 3.6
at UTAH 12/30/04 17 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 22 20 1 0 2 2 4 3.7
at Richmond 01/04/05 5 0-0 .000 0-0 000 1-2 500 1 O 121 00 0O O O O 1 3.4
at Oklahoma 01/08/05 16 1-3 .333  0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 O 322 00 0 1 0 1 2 3.3
NEBRASKA 01/12/05 22 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 5 1 6 25 2 0 0 0 2 1 4 3.3
KANSAS 01/15/05 6 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 124 2 0 0 0 0 O 0 3.1
at Baylor 01/19/05 3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 22 00 O O O O 0 2.9
OKLAHOMA STATE 01/30/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 121 00 0O O 0 O 0 2.7
at Texas Tech 02/02/05 2 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 121 10 0 0 1 O 0 2.5
TEXAS 02/08/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O 1 120 00 0O O O O 0 2.4
at Kansas 02/12/05 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 000 0 1 119 00 0 0 1 O 0 2.2
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 14 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 320 00 2 1 2 O 2 2.2
TEXAS A&M 02/19/05 10 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 21 10 0 0 2 1 2 2.2
at Missouri 02/22/05 23 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 1 2 3 21 20 0 1 o0 2 1 2.1
KANSAS STATE 02/26/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 O O 0 20 00 O O O O 0 2.0
IOWA STATE 03/05/05 24 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 4 3 723 10 0 1 1 0 9 2.3
vs Texas 03/10/05 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 23 20 1 0 0 O 2 23
vs Oklahoma State 03/11/05 11 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 500 3 O 323 30 2 0 0 o0 1 2.3
Totals. . .o 1 262 20-37 .541 0-0 .000 17-26 .654 34 23 57 2.3 23 0 11 6 13 7 57 2.3
Games played: 25 Rebounds/game: 2.3
Points/game: 2.3 Assists/game: 0.4
FG Pct: 54.1 Turnovers/game: 0.2
FT Pct: 65.4 Assist/turnover ratio: 1.8

Steals/game: 0.3
Blocks/game: 0.5



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#33 Ashby, Julius

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

TO Blk stl

Pts Avg

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska
IOWA STATE

vs Texas

vs Oklahoma State

Totals....ocoeeoaoa..

Games played: 22
Points/game: 7.5
FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 49.3

11/15/04 * 18 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 2 5 7 7.0 4 0
11/17/04 33 4-11  .364 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 5 6 11 9.0 1 O
11/28/04 * 31 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 7 7 83 20
12/04/04 * 30 5-10 .500 0-0 .000 4-7 571 2 4 6 7.8 5 1
12/07/04 * 37 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 5-6 .833 8 9 17 9.6 3 0
12/18/04 * 18 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 3-5 .600 1 O 1 82 40
12/21/04 * 7 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 1 1 2 7.3 0 O
01/19/05 16 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 O 3 6.8 40
01/22/05 * 38 1-7 .143  0-0 .000 00 .000 6 7 13 7.4 0 O
01/26/05 * 36 3-9 .333  0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 7.3 2 0
01/30/05 * 22 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 0 1 1 6.7 5 1
02/02/05 * 24 4-8 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 4 1 5 6.6 5 1
02/05/05 * 32 0-6 .000 0-0 .000 3-4 .750 4 3 7 6.6 3 0
02/08/05 * 28 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 2-4 500 3 1 4 6.4 4 0
02/12/05 * 31 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 1-3 .333 4 O 4 6.3 3 0
02/14/05 * 13 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 6.1 10
02/19/05 * 23 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 2 4 6 6.1 5 1
02/26/05 22 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 0-6 .000 0 3 3 59 30
03/02/05 * 25 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 559 10
03/05/05 * 15 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1-3 .33 1 6 7 6.0 1 0
03/10/05 * 29 4-7 .571  0-0 .000 6-7 .87 3 5 8 6.0 4 0
03/11/05 * 27 9-10 .900 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 2 6 6.0 4 0
.......... 19 555 66-132 .500 0-0 .000 34-69 .493 57 76 133 6.0 64 4

Rebounds/game: 6.0
Assists/game: 0.7
Turnovers/game: 1.5
Assist/turnover ratio: 0.5
Steals/game: 0.9
Blocks/game: 1.5

O O OO NO OO FPR ONDMORELPLPFEP OOONIEPRERPRP

[
(o))

P P WO O WOMNEFEPFPRPDNDNDNDNWEONMDNDOWOSM~LPE

w
~

O O W W krk OPFP O WNPEPFOWAMOOOERL EFEP NODN

w
w

11

~N P~ O OON NP WO WNDNDODN

[
© b

20 166

11.

U O N OO 00 0 © W W Ul © © O B ONDNWWO O

N N OO0 00N NN NN 000w o



Opponent

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#34 Smith, Keith

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---]

Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct

| ----REBOUNDS----|
FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO

Pts Avg

at California

Totals

Games played: 1

A TO BIk stl
0 0 0 O
0 0 0 O



Opponent

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON

at Michigan
NORTHWESTERN

at Oregon State
at California
COLORADO STATE
UMKC

RADFORD
GARDNER-WEBB
at UTAH

at Richmond

at Oklahoma
NEBRASKA

KANSAS

at Baylor

at lowa State
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA STATE
at Texas Tech
at Kansas State
TEXAS

at Kansas

SOUTH DAKOTA STATE
TEXAS A&M

at Missouri
KANSAS STATE
at Nebraska
IOWA STATE

vs Texas

Totals....ocoeeoao...

Games played: 29
Points/game: 0.8
FG Pct: 34.5
3FG Pct: 50.0
FT Pct: 25.0

2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#42 McGee, Antoine

|---TOTAL---] |---3-PTS---|

Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct
11/15/04 11 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
11/17/04 13 0-2 .000 0-1 .000
11/28/04 8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
12/04/04 10 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
12/07/04 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
12/18/04 8 2-2  1.000 1-1 1.000
12/21/04 18 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
12/23/04 19 1-1 .000 0-0 .000
12/28/04 12 2-2 .000 0-0 .000
12/30/04 17 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/04/05 * 23 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/08/05 * 23 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
01/12/05 9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
01/15/05 12 1-1  1.000 1-1 1.000
01/19/05 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
01/22/05 * 15 0-2 .000 0-0 .000
01/26/05 * 8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
01/30/05 7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/02/05 12 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
02/05/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/08/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/12/05 11 1-2 .500 0-0 .000
02/14/05 19 1-1  1.000 0-0 .000
02/19/05 9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
02/22/05 * 27 1-5 .200 0-1 .000
02/26/05 * 17 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
03/02/05 4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
03/05/05 2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000
03/10/05 4 0-1 .000 0-0 .000
.......... 6 340 10-29 .345 2-4 .500

Rebounds/game: 1.1
Assists/game: 0.9

0-0

0-0
0-0
1-2
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

1-4

Pct

Turnovers/game: 0.6

Assist/turnover ratio:

Steals/game: 0.6
Blocks/game: 0.0

| ----REBOUNDS----|
Off Def Tot Avg
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2004-05 FINAL Colorado Men®s Basketball
Colorado Individual Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2005)
All games

#43 Mattingly, Mac

|---TOTAL-—-| |---3-PTS-—-| | ----REBOUNDS----|
Opponent Date GS Min FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct Off Def Tot Avg PF FO A TO Blk Stl Pts Avg
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE 02/14/05 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 O 0 0.0 0O O 1 0 1 0 0.0
Totals. .o oo 0 3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 O 0 00 OO O 1 0 1 0 0.0
Games played: 1 Turnovers/game: 1.0
FG Pct: 0.0 Steals/game: 1.0

FT Pct: 0.0



